STOCK HORSE OF WISCONSIN DRILL TEAM COMPETITION WAIVER AND CONSENT FORM FOR THOSE UNDER AGE 18

I, being the parent and/or legal guardian of the minor listed below, hereby consent to permit him/her to participate in the S.H.O.W. Drill Team Competition at the Door County Fair Park and that said minor is under the age of 18; I hereby expressly release Stock Horse of Wisconsin, the County of Door, the Door County Fair Association and said officers, and Door County Fair officials working on behalf of the Fair, as stated below.

In consideration of permission granted by Stock Horse of Wisconsin and the Door County Fair Association to participate in or attend the Drill Team competition, we, the undersigned, hereby assume all risk of personal injury or death and property damage or loss from whatever causes arising while we are participating or attending said event, and we release Stock Horse of Wisconsin, the Door County Fair Association and the County of Door, a body corporate, and the officers, employees and agents of said organizations from any liability therefore or for contribution as a joint tort-feasor therefore, and we will indemnify and save harmless said Stock Horse of Wisconsin, Door County Fair Board and County of Door and their respective officers, employees and agents from any such liability or contribution to such liability.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY

Please read carefully before signing and print clearly. No one is allowed on horseback without first signing this release. PRINT NAME OF MINOR: SIGNATURE OF MINOR: To be signed by parent in the presence of a notary public PRINT NAME OF PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN SUBScribed and sworn to before me this _______ day of _________, 20_____. My Commission Expires: